

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11567/2006

PUSHPA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATNAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No process has been transmitted to the District Court concerned from the

Office of the Hon'ble Supreme Court for getting any report from the process server.

It appears from the records that the petitioner has not so far taken steps,  
as ordered by this Court on 6.11.2006.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time more to take steps.

List again on 17.4.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar